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= m—RR g
s8H 7S =ME BHBYE =A(E ==y &iE
HimiRER DR 10 1000 Mb/sec 1
(i) CL 100 m 2
IRAGER BER 1012
BEEE Tsto —40 85 °C 3
TEEER lec 130 180 mA
T1ERBE Vee 3.14 3.30 3.46 \Y;
RAEE Vmax 4 Y,
Th#E P 1.22 1.38 w

iE:

1. 3% |IEEE 802.3

2. 5 KMLEL R IF ML

3. INERE

EEEEO
s F5 | RIME | HEE | RXE | 2 | &F
BRI NIENE Vinpp | 250 1200 | mV
BimiaHiEE Vour pp| 275 800 mV
BES A / TPERTE) (20%-80%) e/t 175 ps
Tx BINFBT Zin 50 ohm 1
Rx iR Zout 50 ohm 1

iE:
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ZiM=EEO
£ 75 =IME | HBE RBXE =2y &t
L5 p S FL 125 MHz 1
Tx Z2HIHET ZouT Tx 100 Ohm 2
Rx Z5 BT ZIN_Rx 100 Ohm 2
iE:
1. 5 RiwtG
2. \EATF 1MHz ZE 125MHz Z BTG
(KERES
£ o) =IME BHBY(E BXE =173 &iE
B {EBF VoL 0 0.5 \ 1
Eﬁ.‘:ﬂ%Eﬁﬂz VoH Host Vec—0.5 Host Vc+0.3 \Y 1
BN Vi 0 0.8 % 1
BANSBF V4 2 Vce+0.3 \% 1
iE:
. EBHNER 4.7kQ-10kQ BY_EHIESRE
INEENFRE
Address A0
cHt | PR | semaw s BRI (HEX) | fik
0 1 Identifier SFP or SFP+ 03
1 y Ext. Identifier GBIC/SFP fu_nctlon is defined 04
by two-wire interface ID only
2 1 Connector RJ45 (Registered Jack) 22
. 00 00 00 08
3-10 8 Transceiver 1000BASE-T 00 00 00 00
11 1 Encoding 8B/10B 01
12 1 BR, Nominal Nominal Bit Rate 1.3Gb/s oD
13 1 Rate Identifier Type of rate §elect 00
functionality
Link length supported for
14 1 Length(SMF,km) single mode fiber, units of km 00
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Link length supported for
15 1 Length (SMF) single mode fiber, units of 00
100 m
Link length supported for 50
16 1 Length (S0um) 1,y OM2 fiber, units of 10 m 00
Link length supported for
17 1 Length (62.5um) 62.5 um OM1 fiber, units of 00
10m
18 1 Length (OM4 or 100m 64
copper cable)
Link length supported for 50
19 1 Length (OM3) um OM3 fiber, units of 10 m 00
4D 4F 44 55
4C 45 54 45
20-35 16 Vendor name MODULETEK 4B 20 20 20
20202020
36 y Transceiver Code for electrqn!g or optical 00
compatibility
37-39 3 Vendor OUI SFP vendor 'IEEE company 00 00 00
40-55 | 16 Vendor PN Part number in Order .
information
Revision level for part
56-59 4 Vendor rev number provided by vendor -
(ASCII)
Laser wavelength (Passive/
60-61 2 Wavelength Active Cable Specification 00 00
Compliance)
62 1 Unallocated 00
Check code for Base ID
63 1 CC BASE Fields (addresses 0 to 62) )
Indicates which optional
64-65 2 Options transceiver signals are 0000
implemented
66 1 BR, max Upper bit rate margin 00
67 1 BR, min Lower bit rate margin 00
68-83 16 Vendor SN Serial number provided by Programmed
vendor by Factory
84-91 8 Date code Year,Month,Day Programmed
by Factory
Indicates which type of
92 y Diagnostic diagnostic monitoring is 00
Monitoring Type implemented (if any) in the
transceiver
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Indicates which optional
. enhanced features are
93 1 Enhanced Options implemented (if any) in the 00
transceiver
Indicates which revision of
94 1 SFF_$472 SFF-8472 the transceiver 00
Compliance : )
complies with.
Check code for the Extended
95 1 CC EXT ID Fields (addresses 64 to -
94)
96-127 32 Vendor Specific Vendor Specific EEPROM -
128-255 128 Vendor Specific Vendor Specific EEPROM -
Address A2 Low
et | EEEEH s BWE (HEX) | &t
0-94 95 Reserved Reserved FF
95 1 Checksum 0-94 Byte Checksum -
96-121 26 Reserved Reserved FF
Security Level:
, 00=Normal Mode;
122 1 SecurityLevel 1 91=user Mode (Level 1); ]
02=Factory Mode (Level 2);
123-126 4 Password Entry Password Entry Area 00 00 00 00
127 1 Table Selection Page Select Byte 00
Address A2 Page 00h/01h
etk | SR SEEEN sk BUE (HEX) | &5
KE
128-255 128 Upper Memory Map User Code Area -
Address A2 Page 8Ah
i | SEEEN sk BUE (HEX) | &5
128-131 4 Firmware Version Firmware Version Number -
Number[4]
132-135 4 Total Running Time Total Running Time In )
In Second Second
Address A2 Page FOh
i | B SEEEN sk BUE (HEX) | &5
128-131 4 Password1 Long Level 1 Password 00001011
132 1 Working Mode 00=AUTO; 01=SGMII; 01
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133

Disable AO WP

00=A0 With Write Protection;
01=A0 Without Write
Protection

00

134

Disable A2T00TO1
WP

00=A2 TOOTO1 With Write
Protection;
01=A2 TOOTO1 Without Write
Protection

00

iE:

1. BEBXEZ 00000000, EHARENENE
2. 18HA9 AOH F0 A2H 93 00, 3k 01 THESRIFIHEE, HAREER 1915

BRiEL
" BEFR1 =
1. OiEES A0, A2 TOO/TO1
SFP-GE-T 000010 11 = (A2 TFO) 2. T A2 TSA
3. HJES A2 TFO

iE:

1. FEFRFBINEE RS,
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SIBIENX
PIN # we 1588 =i

1 VEeT RETimi (SR EER) 1
2 TrauLT RENmt RS
3 Tois Z(EE S P FFIRATEER PHY 2
4 MOD_DEF(2) | Rk iTiEOsuREL 3
5 MOD_DEF(1) | MigkafTiEORTHPL 3
6 MOD_DEF(0) | #RIBENIES B 3
7 Rate Select | &
8 LOS (FEEKXER, RBFERMERIEET(E
9 VEER Binit (5A59imHEER) 1
10 Veer Ruimity (SR5TmIIER) 1
11 VEEr Emit (5A5TmHEER) 1
12 RD— BRuREER R, TREe
13 RD-+ BBOREIERHIE, XRee
14 VEER BEimit (5A59imHEER) 1
15 Vcer ERURER
16 Veer KRR
17 Veer RETumits (SiEkmRbIEA) 1
18 TD+ RENREIEMANLE, e
19 TD- RETiREIERAR, TREa
20 VEeT KEtimith (SHzomRittItA) 1

E:
1. BB SRR R LS
2. 2F: Tos>2V 8, fFEE: Tois<0.8V

3. MEEHMR ELA 4.7kQ-10k2 BUERRE_EHIF 2V = 3.6V Z[EERE

S5

1. IEEE standard 802.3. IEEE Standard Department, 2005.
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